Minor Changes

Minor Change Ref	Rep id	Policy	Suggested Change
MC1	n/a	EN20 Landfill Buffer Zone	A mapping error has been noted on the online interactive version of the Deposit LDP proposals map. The site area of Parry's Quarry Landfill site has been outlined and the site has been hatched brown as opposed to the intended 250 metre buffer zone which should have been applied around the perimeter of the landfill site in order to safeguard against future sensitive development within the landfill buffer zone of 250 metres. The buffer has been correctly shown on the hard copy proposals map. The online version will need to be updated to show the correct landfill buffer zone.
MC2	n/a	Policy EN21 Locations for Waste Management Facilities	A mapping error has been noted on both the online and hard copy Deposit LDP proposals map. Stoney Beach Quarry is identified in policy EN21 in the written statement as a location for waste management facilities but this has not been identified on the proposals map. The proposals map needs to be amended by the addition of a red star at Stoney Beach Quarry.
MC3	1018	County Profile / Overview – para 3.28	The fifth sentence of para 3.28 should refer to 'cross border' not 'cross broader' and is clearly a typographical error.
MC4	n/a	PE14 - Greenfield Valley	A mapping error has been noted on the proposals map for Holywell. The Greenfield Valley is noted as PE15 rather than PE14.The map is being changed in the reprint to correctly reference PE14.
MC5	n/a	EN7 (page 178)	Sub para a in the policy should read 'through sensitive design measures' not sensive design measures and is a typographical error.
MC6	n/a	Policy Index (page 5)	In the index the page number for Policy STR16 is shown as 112. It should be page 111. As a consequence each of the following Policy page numbers are incorrect by one in the index, with the exception of Policy HN3 which is two out (ie it should read page 151 and it reads 153).